CH \$215.00 25901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alere Wellbeing, Inc.		11/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consumer Wellness Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	999 Third Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590192	FREE & CLEAR
Serial Number:	75634898	FREE & CLEAR
Serial Number:	75634851	FREE & CLEAR
Serial Number:	77388987	MIND & BODY
Serial Number:	78801113	QUIT COACH
Serial Number:	78728774	QUIT FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	77020584	WEB COACH
Serial Number:	78296615	WEIGHT TALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Fischer

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Fischer
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0862

900435227

DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=2017-11-09 Articles of Incorpora	ation -AWE - Amended#page1.tif
source=2017-11-09 Articles of Incorpora	ation -AWE - Amended#page2.tif
source=2017-11-09 Articles of Incorpora	ation -AWE - Amended#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0863

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERE WELLBEING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERE WELLBEING, INC." TO "CONSUMER WELLNESS SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203544714

Date: 11-09-17

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Alere Wellbeing, Inc.	, a corporation organized and existing
under and by virtue of the General Corpo	oration Law of the State of Delaware,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:	
FIRST: That the Board of Directo	rs of said corporation, by the unanimous
written consent of its members, filed with	
	able the following amendment to the Restated
Certificate of Incorporation of said corpo	
•	
RESOLVED, that the Restated	d Certificate of Incorporation of
	e amended by changing the
First	Article thereof so that, as
amended, said Article shall be	
First: The name of the corpo	
is "Consumer Wellness Solu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	MOTO, 1110.
H.	

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 11/08/2017 FILED 05:19 PM 11/08/2017

STRADEMARKeiber 3703452

REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0865

FOURTH: That this Restated Certificate of Amendment of the Cert Incorporation shall be effective on November 15,2017	tificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, saidAlere Wellbeing, Inc. caused this certificate to be signed by _Heather A. Lang Jacobsen	has _, its
Assistant Secretary ,* this7 day ofNovember	, 17
Assistant Secretary	P
By Jill Critic	
	*

*Any authorized officer may execute this certificate.

DE012 - 12/28/2004 - CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 01/11/2018